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Note：１.The above figures are as of March 31st,2023. 

    ２.Loans include bills discounted. 

  

Name of Bank Head Office Telephone No. URL 

Capital 

Stock 
Deposits Loans 

in \billion in \billion in \billion 

The Hokkaido Bank Sapporo 011-261-7111 https://www.hokkaidobank.co.jp/ 93 5,860 4,358 

The Aomori Bank Aomori 017-777-1111 https://www.a-bank.jp/ 19 2,879 2,047 

THE MICHINOKU BANK Aomori 017-774-1111 https://www.michinokubank.co.jp/ 36 2,156 1,765 

The Bank of Iwate Morioka 019-623-1111 https://www.iwatebank.co.jp/ 12 3,187 2,018 

THE TOHOKU BANK Morioka 019-651-6161 https://www.tohoku-bank.co.jp/ 13 910 658 

The 77 Bank Sendai 022-267-1111 https://www.77bank.co.jp/ 24 8,661 5,570 

THE AKITA BANK Akita 018-863-1212 https://www.akita-bank.co.jp/ 14 3,057 1,897 

The Hokuto Bank Akita 018-833-4211 https://www.hokutobank.co.jp/ 12 1,362 959 

THE SHONAI BANK Tsuruoka 0235-22-5211 https://www.shonai.co.jp/ 8 1,306 948 

The Yamagata Bank Yamagata 023-623-1221 https://www.yamagatabank.co.jp/ 12 2,748 1,801 

The Toho Bank Fukushima 024-523-3131 https://www.tohobank.co.jp/ 23 5,776 3,917 

The Joyo Bank Mito 029-231-2151 https://www.joyobank.co.jp/ 85 10,251 7,222 

Tsukuba Bank Tsukuba 029-859-8111 https://www.tsukubabank.co.jp/ 48 2,513 1,951 

The Ashikaga Bank Utsunomiya 028-622-0111 https://www.ashikagabank.co.jp/ 135 6,911 5,365 

The Gunma Bank Maebashi 027-252-1111 https://www.gunmabank.co.jp/ 48 8,053 6,049 

The Musashino Bank Saitama 048-641-6111 https://www.musashinobank.co.jp/ 45 4,880 3,921 

The Chiba Bank Chiba 043-245-1111 https://www.chibabank.co.jp/ 145 15,424 12,153 

The Chiba Kogyo Bank Chiba 043-243-2111 https://www.chibakogyo-bank.co.jp/ 62 2,834 2,356 

Kiraboshi Bank Tokyo 03-6447-5760 https://www.kiraboshibank.co.jp/ 43 5,348 4,735 

The Bank of Yokohama Yokohama 045-225-1111 https://www.boy.co.jp/ 215 17,834 14,165 

Daishi Hokuetsu Bank Niigata 025-222-4111 https://www.dhbk.co.jp/ 32 8,387 5,288 

The Yamanashi Chuo Bank Kofu 055-233-2111 https://www.yamanashibank.co.jp/ 15 3,501 2,296 

The Hachijuni Bank Nagano 026-227-1182 https://www.82bank.co.jp/ 52 8,186 6,156 

The Hokuriku Bank Toyama 076-423-7111 https://www.hokugin.co.jp/ 140 7,611 5,186 

The Bank of Toyama Takaoka 0766-21-3535 https://www.toyamabank.co.jp/ 6 497 382 

The Hokkoku Bank Kanazawa 076-263-1111 https://www.hokkokubank.co.jp/ 26 4,384 2,545 

The Fukui Bank Fukui 0776-24-2030 https://www.fukuibank.co.jp/ 17 2,862 1,877 

The Ogaki Kyoritsu Bank Ogaki 0584-74-2111 https://www.okb.co.jp/ 46 5,719 4,525 

The Juroku Bank Gifu 058-265-2111 https://www.juroku.co.jp/ 36 6,281 4,725 

THE SHIZUOKA BANK Shizuoka 054-261-3131 https://www.shizuokabank.co.jp/ 90 11,752 10,063 

Suruga Bank Numazu 055-962-0080 https://www.surugabank.co.jp/ 30 3,355 2,080 
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THE SHIMIZU BANK Shizuoka 054-353-5151 https://www.shimizubank.co.jp/ 10 1,546 1,251 

The Hyakugo Bank Tsu 059-227-2151 https://www.hyakugo.co.jp/ 20 5,779 4,571 

San ju San Bank Yokkaichi 059-353-3111 https://www.33bank.co.jp/ 37 3,768 2,868 

THE SHIGA BANK Otsu 077-521-9530 https://www.shigagin.com/ 33 5,718 4,360 

The Bank of Kyoto Kyoto 075-361-2211 https://www.kyotobank.co.jp/ 42 8,375 6,305 

Kansai Mirai Bank Osaka 06-7638-5000 https://www.kansaimiraibank.co.jp/ 38 7,275 6,907 

The Senshu Ikeda Bank Osaka 06-6375-1005 https://www.sihd-bk.jp/ 61 5,615 4,786 

The Nanto Bank Nara 0742-22-1131 https://www.nantobank.co.jp/ 37 5,727 3,966 

The Kiyo Bank Wakayama 073-423-9111 https://www.kiyobank.co.jp/ 80 4,541 3,609 

The Tajima Bank Toyooka 0796-24-2111 https://www.tajimabank.co.jp/ 5 1,154 963 

THE TOTTORI BANK Tottori 0857-22-8181 https://www.tottoribank.co.jp/ 9 992 879 

The San-in Godo Bank Matsue 0852-55-1000 https://www.gogin.co.jp/ 20 5,519 4,343 

The Chugoku Bank Okayama 086-223-3111 https://www.chugin.co.jp/ 15 7,915 5,566 

The Hiroshima Bank Hiroshima 082-247-5151 https://www.hirogin.co.jp/ 54 8,944 7,275 

The Yamaguchi Bank Simonoseki 083-223-3411 https://www.yamaguchibank.co.jp/ 10 5,554 4,605 

The Awa Bank Tokushima 088-623-3131 https://www.awabank.co.jp/ 23 3,257 2,169 

The Hyakujushi Bank Takamatsu 087-831-0114 https://www.114bank.co.jp/ 37 4,704 3,366 

The Iyo Bank Matsuyama 089-907-1034 https://www.iyobank.co.jp/ 20 6,189 5,326 

The Shikoku Bank kochi 088-823-2111 https://www.shikokubank.co.jp/ 25 3,003 1,979 

THE BANK OF FUKUOKA Fukuoka 092-723-2131 https://www.fukuokabank.co.jp/ 82 13,410 11,635 

The Chikuho Bank Kurume 0942-32-5331 https://www.chikugin.co.jp/ 8 795 558 

THE NISHI-NIPPON CITY BANK Fukuoka 092-476-1111 https://www.ncbank.co.jp/ 85 9,555 8,737 

The Kitakyushu Bank Kitakyushu 093-513-5200 https://www.kitakyushubank.co.jp/ 10 1,153 1,352 

THE BANK OF SAGA Saga 0952-24-5111 https://www.sagabank.co.jp/ 16 2,783 2,189 

The Juhachi-Shinwa Bank Nagasaki 095-824-1818 https://www.18shinwabank.co.jp/ 36 5,500 4,209 

The Higo Bank Kumamoto 096-325-2111 https://www.higobank.co.jp/ 18 5,435 4,412 

THE OITA BANK Oita 097-534-1111 https://www.oitabank.co.jp/ 19 3,455 2,098 

The Miyazaki Bank Miyazaki 0985-27-3131 https://www.miyagin.co.jp/ 14 3,085 2,246 

The Kagoshima Bank Kagoshima 099-225-3111 https://www.kagin.co.jp/ 18 4,805 4,125 

Bank of The Ryukyus Naha 098-866-1212 https://www.ryugin.co.jp/ 56 2,712 1,847 

The Bank of Okinawa Naha 098-867-2141 https://www.okinawa-bank.co.jp/ 22 2,543 1,798 


